# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5312154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP T. WARD	12/27/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G-TEK, INC.
Street Address:	10322 2ND STREET
City:	GRANDVIEW
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64030

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8864100
Patent Number:	9945136

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9135494700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC
Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD, STE. 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8029.001, 8029.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. MCMAHON
SIGNATURE:	/John C. McMahon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page2.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page3.tif

PATENT 505265382 REEL: 047920 FRAME: 0206

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philip T. Ward of Grandview, Missouri, USA is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Letters Patent of the United States and applications for Letters Patent of the United States:

## PATENTS

8,864,100

9,945,136

WHEREAS, G-Tek, Inc., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having a principal place of business at 10322 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Grandview, Missouri 64030 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent aforesaid.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Philip T. Ward has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto G-Tek, Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

1

Letters Patent aforesaid and any extensions, reissues, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof. The same to be held by G-Tec, Inc. for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term of which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Philip T. Ward had this assignment and sale not been made.

Philip T. Ward hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to G-Tek, Inc.

Executed this 27 day of 02 ..., 2018.

Philip A. Ward

# <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF Missouri ss.	
COUNTY OF JULDA LOUNTY)	
On this 23 day of	<u>C(</u> , 2018, before me,
a Notary Public in and for the Sta	te and County aforesaid,
personally appeared Philip T. Ward	, to me known and known to me
to be the person of that name who	signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument, and he acknowledged th	e same to be his free act and
deed.	Haylee & Wilg-H Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:
HAYLEE E WEILERT  Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Cass County My Commission Expires Sep. 9, 2022 Commission # 18563530	Ser. 12 201